Two
or

African American Pacific More Econ
American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander Races Disadv Disadv CWD CWOD EL

STAAR Percent at Approaches Grade Level or Above

Grade 3

Reading All Students 67%  66% 32% * 35% 17% - 20% -
CwWD 42%  40% 43% * 40% * - - -
CWOD 70%  70% 31% * 35% 0% - 20% -
EL 54% 49%
Male 64% 64% 26% * 24% * - * -
Female 70%  68% 38% - 42% * - * -

Mathematics All Students 61% 54% 30% * 31% 17% - * -
CWD 40%  34% 25% * 17% * - - -
CWOD 64% 57% 30% * 33% 0%

* 32% 20% - * -

Male 63% 57% 35% * 36% * - * -

- 33%
- 43%
- 32%

- 2T%
- 38%
- 30%
- 25%

- 32%
- 33%

Non
Econ

* 43%
- 43%

* 40%

* 25%
- 25%

* 33%
* 17%

31% 33%
- 40%
31% 33%

23% 24%
37% 40%
30% 32%

- 33%

31% 32%
40% 40%

Foster

Male Female Migrant Homeless Care Military

26%
40%
23%

26%

35%
17%

40%
35%

38%

37%

38%
25%

26%


https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/comprehensive_support_2021.xlsx
https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/comprehensive_support_2021.xlsx
https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/targeted_support_2021.xlsx
https://tea.texas.gov/sites/default/files/additional_targeted_support_2021.xlsx
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Part (v): School Quality or Student Success (SQSS)

This section provides information on school quality or student success, which is college, career and military readiness (CCMR) for high schools and
a00 3.¥(CCMR) for high schools and
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Mathematics

Science

All Students
CWD
CwWOD

EL

Male
Female

All Students
CwD

Texas Education Agency
2021 Federal Report Card

WALNUT CREEK EL (227901141) - AUSTIN ISD - TRAVIS COUNTY

14%
14%
14%
15%
12%
17%

5%

5%

13%

*

17%

*

0%

17%

*

15%
17%
15%
16%
14%
16%

4%

6%

6%
*
7%
7%
0%
17%
*

*
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12%
12%
12%
12%
12%

14%
15%
13%
14%
12%
15%

4%

6%

20%
*
22%
24%
9%
33%

14%
14%
14%
15%
12%

5%

5%

14%
14%
15%
11%
17%

5%

15%
14%
15%
15%
12%
17%

4%

12%  17%
15% 12%
11%  17%
12% 17%
12% -

- 1%

O%ﬂ -
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With Educational Services Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Without Educational Services Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Under Zero Tolerance Policies Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
School-Related Arrests
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Referrals to Law Enforcement
Male 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 01 0
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0
Total 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 01 0
All Students
Chronic Absenteeism
Male 37 5 31 -8 -8 1 -8 -8 20 9 -8
Female 45 5 27 8 -8 2 1 2 18 10 -8
Total 82 10 58 8 -8 3 1 2 38 19 -8

Incidents of Violence

Incidents of rape or attempted rape

Incidents of sexual assault (other than rape)

Incidents of robbery with a weapon

Incidents of robbery with a firearm or explosive device

Incidents of robbery without a weapon

Incidents of physical attack or fight with a weapon

Incidents of physical attack or fight with a firearm or explosive device
Incidents of physical attack or fight without a weapon 1
Incidents of threats of physical attack with a weapon

Incidents of threats of physical attack with a firearm or explosive device
Incidents of threats of physical attack without a weapon

O O O O o oo

(¢)]

= O O
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ol
Incidents of possession of a firearm or explosive device 0
Allegations of -~ roor bullying
On the basis of sex

On the basis of race

On the basis of disability

On the basis of sexual orientation

On the basis of religion

o O o

o

Part (viii)(Il) This section provides information from the 2017-18 CRDC surveys, submitted by school districts to the Office for Civil Rights, on the
number of students enrolled in preschool programs and accelerated coursework to earn postsecondary credit while still in high school.
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